Ida Grove, Iowa
August 10, 2021

The Board of Supervisors convened in adjourned session, members present Chair
Raymond Drey, Rhett Leonard and Creston Schubert.

Minutes of the meeting held July 27, 2021 were read and approved.

County Engineer Jeff Williams presented a proposal from Growmark FS with regards to
fuel and other services they provide. It was the concensus of the Board to continue the
use of Sexton Oil.

At 10:00 a.m. this being the time and place as published, Chair Drey opened the
public hearing for the consideration of the following construction projects. There was no
one present for the hearings. Chair Drey closed the public hearing at 10:10 a.m.
Schubert moved and Leonard seconded a motion to approve and authorize the Chair to sign
Resolution 21-31 ordering the construction of LFM-C047 (3-2022)---7X-47, D-22 culvert
replacement/Battle 110 and receiving bids on September 1, 2021. Motion carried, all voting
Aye. A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to approve and authorize the Chair to
sign Resolution 21-32 ordering the construction of LFM-C047 (4-2022) bridge replacement
Battle 109 and receiving bids on September 1, 2021. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Leonard moved to approve and authorize the Chair to sign Contractors Payment #2 to
Croell for the M31:IA39-IA175 project in the amount of $558,968.06. Schubert seconded a
motion and it carried, all voting Aye.

Discussion was held on possible future road and bridge TIF projects.

A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to amend the agenda to include
appointment of a Conservation Commission member. Motion carried, all voting Aye.
Schubert moved to approve Dennis Leonard to fill a wvacancy for a term ending August 1,
2024. Drey seconded the motion and it carried with the following vote: Schubert, Aye;
Drey, Aye and Leonard, abstained.

Schubert moved to approve Resolution 21-30 Setting a public hearing date for the
financing of Public Safety’s Alpha Wireless radios in the amount of $172,768.87 from
Availa Bank of Holstein on August 24, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. in the Supervisor’s Meeting Room.
Leonard seconded the motion and it carried, all voting Aye.

A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to approve Resolution 21-33 Cherokee-
Ida 2021 Solid Waste Comprehensive Plan Update. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Details of Resolutions 21-30, 21-31, 21-32 and 21-33 are all on file and maybe
reviewed in the Auditor’s Office and on the idcounty.iowa.gov website.

The Clerk of Court Report was approved by a motion from Leonard and seconded by
Drey. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Leonard moved to approve the Auditor’s FY-21 Cash Report. Drey seconded the motion
and it carried, all voting Aye.

Assessor Joe Cronin was present to update the Board on the progress of the re-
appraisal.

Weed Commissioner Joe Lageschulte was present to discuss spraying of ditches with
regards to bordering counties.

The Board acknowledged receipt of manure management plans from Fredco, Inc/Brian
Friedrichsen; Fertig Farms South/Mark Fertig; Eagle Hog Site/Steve Struck; Rodeo
LLC/Charity Schroeder.

The following claims were approved:

GENERAL BASIC

AMAZON Supplies 575.08
BOMGAARS Supplies 417.63
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Supplies 369.29
BOYSEN ELECTRIC Services 121.00
C & B OPERATIONS, LLC Equipment 1341.68
CENTRAL BANK Supplies 681.36
CENTURY BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC Services 22.85
CITY OF IDA GROVE Utility 256.98
CONTINENTAL ALARM & DETECTION Services 1703.12
COUNSEL Services 231.38
COUNTRY COLOR AUTOBODY Services 78.00
CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT Services 41.70
CRAWFORD ICE CO Ice 90.00
DENISE DERBY Services 14.00
El Paso County Sheriff's Office Services 100.00
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL LABORATORY Services 174.10
FRONTIER Services 488.39
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES Services 65.00
GROWMARK FS Diesel 437.58
HEMER PLUMBING & HEATING Services 783.89
HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL Medical supplies 2974.56
HORN PUBLIC HEALTH PH Grant 66.41
IDA COUNTY SANITATION INC Services 483.40
IDA COUNTY SECONDARY RDS Fuel 484.54
INTERSTATE MECHANICAL CORP Services 2155.00
IOWA LAND RECORDS Registration 50.00
IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC Supplies 65.44
IOWA STATE MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE Services 2027.00
ISCTA Registration 50.00
LADWIG CONSTRUCTION Services 3014.11
LBJ Investigations Services 60.00
LONG LINES BROADBAND Services 203.05
MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE Supplies 137.95
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP Publications 1261.54
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Services 3192.11
MISTIQUE L. BUBKE Services 44.00
MONONA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Services 38.96

ODEBOLT LUMBER Supplies 1593.23



PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL

PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY FUN
SELECTIONS

SHOLTY PLB HTG A/C INC

SIOUXLAND REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT
TK ELEVATOR CORP

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

US CELLULAR

VOGT BROTHERS LTD

WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
WOODBURY CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL
IDA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT
VRIEZELAAR LAW FIRM

GF DESIGNATED CONS PURPOSES FUND
BOYSEN ELECTRIC

DESIGN FOR CO ATTORNEY/FINES
SOLUTIONS INC
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT

RURAL BASIC
IDA COUNTY SECONDARY RDS

SECONDARY ROAD
ALLIED OIL
ARAMARK
BOMGAARS
C & B OPERATIONS, LLC
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES INC
CARLYLE TIRE, LLC
CHARLES BLASS WELDING, LLC
CITY OF ARTHUR
CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
CITY OF HOLSTEIN
CITY OF IDA GROVE
CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC
COLONIAL RESEARCH CHEMICAL CORP
DENCO Highway Constr Corp
EQUIPMENT BLADES INC
FASTENAL COMPANY
FRONTIER
GREG NEVILLE CONSTRUCTION
HALLETT MATERIALS
HANCOCK CONCRETE PRODUCTS LLC
HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ICEOO
IDA COUNTY SANITATION INC
IDA GROVE NAPA
INLAND TRUCK PARTS CO
INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC
IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC
JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC
LOFFLER COMPANIES INC
LONG LINES BROADBAND
MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES
MENARDS-SIOUX CITY
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
NORTHWEST REC
POWERPLAN
REES MACK SALES & SERVICE
Retriever LLC
ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO
SCHOENFELD REFRIGERATION
SEXTON OIL CO
SIOUX CITY TARP INC
SIOUX CITY TRUCK & TRAILER INC
SUNSET UPHOLSTERY
TEN POINT CONTRUCTION CO INC
VERIZON WIRELESS
VETTER EQUIPMENT
VOLLMAR MOTORS INC
ZIEGLER INC

REAP
BOMGAARS
CENTRAL BANK
IDA GROVE FOOD PRIDE
SELECTIONS

Services 44.00
Allocation 63769.00
Supplies 88.41
Services 107.20
Support 3904.16
Services 497.30
Services 5350.00
Services 449.00
Services 78.76
Services 141.70
Services 18.00
Services 400.00
GENERAL BASIC Total: 100741.86

Services 2715.54
Services 91.50
GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL Total: 2807.04

Services 813.00
GF DESIGNATED CONS PURPOSES FUND Total: 813.00
Services 230.81
Services 164.66
GF DESIGN FOR CO ATTORNEY/FINES Total: 395.47
Fuel 196.42
RURAL BASIC Total: 196.42

GREASE 147.82
SUNDRY 72.94
SUNDRY 669.65
SERVICES/PARTS 226.15
ENGINEERING 3080.97
TIRES/TUBES 2723.00
PARTS 190.00
SUNDRY 146.69
SUNDRY 15.35
SUNDRY 44.62
SUNDRY 51.06
SAFETY 35.00
Services 275.03
ASPHALT CONCRETE 211936.06
BLADES 927.00
BOLTS 422.28
Services 102.63
BUILDING 479.83
GRANULAR 6609.53
PIPE CULVERT 5884.92
SAFETY 76.00
Registration 225.00
Services 21.50
PARTS 1026.90
PARTS 1138.63
PARTS 1990.48
SUPPLIES 4.06
PARTS 139.68
SUPPLIES 8.35
Services 20.30
GRANULAR 1037.61
SUNDRY 89.99
Subscription 47.00
LIGHTING 108.95
SUNDRY 346.61
PARTS 386.94
PARTS 524.54
PARTS 462.00
PARTS 1420.08
Services 109.95
DIESEL 17788.16
PARTS 314.99
PARTS 200.59
SERVICES 52.00
CONCRETE 205533.94
SUPPLIES 101.11
FILTERS 331.00
PARTS 247.83
PARTS/SERVICES 1795.30
SECONDARY ROAD Total: 469590.02

Supplies 35.72
Supplies 151.47
Program Exp 55.68

Supplies 71.45




Ida County Self Funding
Benefits Inc
Benefits Inc

CAPITAL PROJECTS
CROELL INC
JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC

Capital Projects Courthouse
ARCHITECTURE BY DESIGN INC
CONTINENTAL FIRE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
AMAZON
BOMGAARS
FRONTIER
MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE

E911 SURCHARGE AGENCY FUND
AMAZON
AT&T MOBILITY
CENTURYLINK
FRONTIER
FRONTIER COMM OF IOWA (213)
IDA COUNTY AUDITOR
MCI COMM SERVICE
NORTHWEST REC

PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY
AT&T MOBILITY
BOMGAARS
CARLYLE TIRE, LLC
DOUGLAS R. PICK
FRONTIER
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC
HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
IDA GROVE CENEX
IDA GROVE FOOD PRIDE
IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC
LARRY BECKMAN MOTORS INC
LEWIS FAMILY DRUG LLC
LONG LINES BROADBAND
MAC'S CHEVROLET INC
MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE
MARLIN BUSINESS BANK
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP
SELECTIONS
SIOUX VALLEY AUTOMOTIVE
SOLUTIONS INC
VALLEY VETERINARY CLINIC PC
VISA

COUNTY ASSESSOR
COUNSEL
DEVLUN WHITEING
FRONTIER
GARY CHASE
JOE CRONIN
KATHY BREYFOGLE
LLOYD E HOLMES
LONG LINES BROADBAND
STANLEY NADING
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, LLC
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC

There being no further business,

REAP Total:

Partial SF Medical
Med Ins Prem
Fund 0036 - Ida County Self Funding Total:

Services
Services
CAPITAL PROJECTS Total:

Services
Services
Capital Projects Courthouse Total:

Supplies
Supplies
Services
Tools
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Total:

Supplies
Services
Lines

Services
Lines

Platbook
Services
Electric

E911 SURCHARGE AGENCY FUND Total:

Services

Supplies

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Fuel

Jail supplies/meals

Supplies

Services

Prescriptions

Services

Services

Supplies

Lease

Publication/Subscription

Services

Services

Services

Services

Supplies/Fuel/Meals/Carwashes
PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY Total:

Services
Services
Services
Services
Mileage
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
COUNTY ASSESSOR Total:

COUNTY TOTAL:

Tuesday, August 24, 2021 or on call of the Chair.

/s/ Lorna Steenbock
Auditor

/s/ Raymond Drey
Chair

314.32

1493.24
752.00

2245.24

558968.06
20683.25

579651.31

12700.00
16525.00

19225.00

569.91
25.35
6.65
49.97

651.88

39.99
147.11
252.32

56.65
758.61

23.50

36.19

71.28

1385.65

463.08
243.96
326.34
367.00
235.60
35.00
1319.00
1461.82
1305.32
23.26
678.71
17.89
20.30
1591.50
105.87
1306.26
244.45
2.00
135.51
468.59
223.49
2616.27

13191.22

60.75
20.00
22.18
26.30
105.80
31.25
27.20
20.30
32.60
440.00
56305.80

57092.18

1248300.61

the Board adjourned to meet again at 9:00 a.m.,



