The Board of Supervisors convened in adjourned session, members present Chair Raymond Drey, Rhett Leonard and Creston Schubert.

Minutes of the meeting held July 27, 2021 were read and approved.

County Engineer Jeff Williams presented a proposal from Growmark FS with regards to fuel and other services they provide. It was the concensus of the Board to continue the use of Sexton Oil.

At 10:00 a.m. this being the time and place as published, Chair Drey opened the public hearing for the consideration of the following construction projects. There was no one present for the hearings. Chair Drey closed the public hearing at 10:10 a.m. Schubert moved and Leonard seconded a motion to approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 21-31 ordering the construction of LFM-CO47(3-2022)---7X-47, D-22 culvert replacement/Battle 110 and receiving bids on September 1, 2021. Motion carried, all voting Aye. A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 21-32 ordering the construction of LFM-CO47(4-2022) bridge replacement Battle 109 and receiving bids on September 1, 2021. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Leonard moved to approve and authorize the Chair to sign Contractors Payment #2 to Croell for the M31:IA39-IA175 project in the amount of \$558,968.06. Schubert seconded a motion and it carried, all voting Aye.

Discussion was held on possible future road and bridge TIF projects.

A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to amend the agenda to include appointment of a Conservation Commission member. Motion carried, all voting Aye. Schubert moved to approve Dennis Leonard to fill a vacancy for a term ending August 1, 2024. Drey seconded the motion and it carried with the following vote: Schubert, Aye; Drey, Aye and Leonard, abstained.

Schubert moved to approve Resolution 21-30 Setting a public hearing date for the financing of Public Safety's Alpha Wireless radios in the amount of \$172,768.87 from Availa Bank of Holstein on August 24, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. in the Supervisor's Meeting Room. Leonard seconded the motion and it carried, all voting Aye.

A motion by Leonard and seconded by Schubert to approve Resolution 21-33 Cherokee-Ida 2021 Solid Waste Comprehensive Plan Update. Motion carried, all voting Ave.

Ida 2021 Solid Waste Comprehensive Plan Update. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Details of Resolutions 21-30, 21-31, 21-32 and 21-33 are all on file and maybe reviewed in the Auditor's Office and on the idcounty.iowa.gov website.

The Clerk of Court Report was approved by a motion from Leonard and seconded by Drey. Motion carried, all voting Aye.

Leonard moved to approve the Auditor's FY-21 Cash Report. Drey seconded the motion and it carried, all voting Aye.

Assessor Joe Cronin was present to update the Board on the progress of the reappraisal.

Weed Commissioner Joe Lageschulte was present to discuss spraying of ditches with regards to bordering counties.

The Board acknowledged receipt of manure management plans from Fredco, Inc/Brian Friedrichsen; Fertig Farms South/Mark Fertig; Eagle Hog Site/Steve Struck; Rodeo LLC/Charity Schroeder.

The following claims were approved:

GENERAL BASIC

io ic			
AMAZON	Supplies	575.08	
BOMGAARS	Supplies	417.63	
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC	Supplies	369.29	
BOYSEN ELECTRIC	Services	121.00	
C & B OPERATIONS, LLC	Equipment	1341.68	
CENTRAL BANK	Supplies	681.36	
CENTURY BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC	Services	22.85	
CITY OF IDA GROVE	Utility	256.98	
CONTINENTAL ALARM & DETECTION	Services	1703.12	
COUNSEL	Services	231.38	
COUNTRY COLOR AUTOBODY	Services	78.00	
CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT	Services	41.70	
CRAWFORD ICE CO	Ice	90.00	
DENISE DERBY	Services	14.00	
El Paso County Sheriff's Office	Services	100.00	
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL LABORATORY	Services	174.10	
FRONTIER	Services	488.39	
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	Services	65.00	
GROWMARK FS	Diesel	437.58	
HEMER PLUMBING & HEATING	Services	783.89	
HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	Medical supplies	2974.56	
HORN PUBLIC HEALTH	PH Grant	66.41	
IDA COUNTY SANITATION INC	Services	483.40	
IDA COUNTY SECONDARY RDS	Fuel	484.54	
INTERSTATE MECHANICAL CORP	Services	2155.00	
IOWA LAND RECORDS	Registration	50.00	
IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC	Supplies	65.44	
IOWA STATE MEDICAL EXAMINERS OFFICE	Services	2027.00	
ISCTA	Registration	50.00	
LADWIG CONSTRUCTION	Services	3014.11	
LBJ Investigations	Services	60.00	
LONG LINES BROADBAND	Services	203.05	
MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE	Supplies	137.95	
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP	Publications	1261.54	
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY	Services	3192.11	
MISTIQUE L. BUBKE	Services	44.00	
MONONA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Services	38.96	
ODEBOLT LUMBER	Supplies	1593.23	

	PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY FUN	Services Allocation	44.00 63769.00
	SELECTIONS	Supplies	88.41
	SHOLTY PLB HTG A/C INC	Services	107.20
	SIOUXLAND REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM	Support	3904.16
	THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT	Services	497.30
	TK ELEVATOR CORP	Services	5350.00
	TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC	Services	449.00
	U S CELLULAR VOGT BROTHERS LTD	Services Services	78.76 141.70
	WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	Services	18.00
	WOODBURY CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Services	400.00
		GENERAL BASIC Total:	100741.86
GENERAL S	UPPLEMENTAL SUPPLES DEPT	Comiton	2745.54
	IDA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT VRIEZELAAR LAW FIRM	Services Services	2715.54 91.50
	VIIIZZEZAN EAW FINN	GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL Total:	2807.04
GF DESIGNA	ATED CONS PURPOSES FUND		
	BOYSEN ELECTRIC	Services	813.00
		GF DESIGNATED CONS PURPOSES FUND Total:	813.00
DESIGN FOI	R CO ATTORNEY/FINES SOLUTIONS INC	Services	230.81
	THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT	Services	164.66
		GF DESIGN FOR CO ATTORNEY/FINES Total:	395.47
RURAL BAS	IC		
	IDA COUNTY SECONDARY RDS	Fuel	196.42
		RURAL BASIC Total:	196.42
SECONDAR	Y ROAD ALLIED OIL	GREASE	147.82
	ARAMARK	SUNDRY	72.94
	BOMGAARS	SUNDRY	669.65
	C & B OPERATIONS, LLC	SERVICES/PARTS	226.15
	CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES INC	ENGINEERING	3080.97
	CARLYLE TIRE, LLC	TIRES/TUBES	2723.00
	CHARLES BLASS WELDING, LLC CITY OF ARTHUR	PARTS SUNDRY	190.00 146.69
	CITY OF ARTHUR CITY OF BATTLE CREEK	SUNDRY	15.35
	CITY OF HOLSTEIN	SUNDRY	44.62
	CITY OF IDA GROVE	SUNDRY	51.06
	CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC	SAFETY	35.00
	COLONIAL RESEARCH CHEMICAL CORP	Services	275.03
	DENCO Highway Constr Corp EQUIPMENT BLADES INC	ASPHALT CONCRETE BLADES	211936.06 927.00
	FASTENAL COMPANY	BOLTS	422.28
	FRONTIER	Services	102.63
	GREG NEVILLE CONSTRUCTION	BUILDING	479.83
	HALLETT MATERIALS	GRANULAR	6609.53
	HANCOCK CONCRETE PRODUCTS LLC	PIPE CULVERT	5884.92
	HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ICEOO	SAFETY Registration	76.00 225.00
	IDA COUNTY SANITATION INC	Services	21.50
	IDA GROVE NAPA	PARTS	1026.90
	INLAND TRUCK PARTS CO	PARTS	1138.63
	INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC	PARTS	1990.48
	IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC	SUPPLIES	4.06
	JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC LOFFLER COMPANIES INC	PARTS SUPPLIES	139.68 8.35
	LONG LINES BROADBAND	Services	20.30
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES	GRANULAR	1037.61
	MENARDS-SIOUX CITY	SUNDRY	89.99
	MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP	Subscription	47.00
	MIDAMERICAN ENERGY NORTHWEST REC	LIGHTING SUNDRY	108.95 346.61
	POWERPLAN	PARTS	386.94
	REES MACK SALES & SERVICE	PARTS	524.54
	Retriever LLC	PARTS	462.00
	ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO	PARTS	1420.08
	SCHOENFELD REFRIGERATION	Services	109.95
	SEXTON OIL CO SIOUX CITY TARP INC	DIESEL PARTS	17788.16 314.99
	SIOUX CITY TARE INC	PARTS	200.59
	SUNSET UPHOLSTERY	SERVICES	52.00
	TEN POINT CONTRUCTION CO INC	CONCRETE	205533.94
	VERIZON WIRELESS	SUPPLIES	101.11
	VETTER EQUIPMENT VOLLMAR MOTORS INC	FILTERS PARTS	331.00 247.83
	ZIEGLER INC	PARTS/SERVICES	247.83 1795.30
	-	SECONDARY ROAD Total:	469590.02
REAP			
	BOMGAARS	Supplies	35.72
	CENTRAL BANK	Supplies Program Eve	151.47
	IDA GROVE FOOD PRIDE SELECTIONS	Program Exp Supplies	55.68 71.45
			71.73

	REAP Total:	314.32
Ida County Self Funding		
Benefits Inc	Partial SF Medical	1493.24
Benefits Inc	Med Ins Prem	752.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS	Fund 0036 - Ida County Self Funding Total:	2245.24
CROELL INC	Services	558968.06
JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC	Services	20683.25
	CAPITAL PROJECTS Total:	579651.31
Capital Projects Courthouse		
ARCHITECTURE BY DESIGN INC	Services	12700.00
CONTINENTAL FIRE	Services	16525.00
	Capital Projects Courthouse Total:	19225.00
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	- "	
AMAZON	Supplies	569.91
BOMGAARS	Supplies	25.35
FRONTIER MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE	Services Tools	6.65 49.97
MALCOW 3 PAINT & HANDWAKE	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Total:	651.88
E911 SURCHARGE AGENCY FUND	EIVIERGENCT IVIANAGEIVIENT TOTAL.	031.00
AMAZON	Supplies	39.99
AT&T MOBILITY	Services	147.11
CENTURYLINK	Lines	252.32
FRONTIER	Services	56.65
FRONTIER COMM OF IOWA (213)	Lines	758.61
IDA COUNTY AUDITOR	Platbook	23.50
MCI COMM SERVICE	Services	36.19
NORTHWEST REC	Electric	71.28
	E911 SURCHARGE AGENCY FUND Total:	1385.65
PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY		462.00
AT&T MOBILITY	Services	463.08
BOMGAARS	Supplies	243.96
CARLYLE TIRE, LLC DOUGLAS R. PICK	Services Services	326.34 367.00
FRONTIER	Services	235.60
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC	Services	35.00
HORN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	Services	1319.00
IDA GROVE CENEX	Fuel	1461.82
IDA GROVE FOOD PRIDE	Jail supplies/meals	1305.32
IOWA OFFICE SUPPLY INC	Supplies	23.26
LARRY BECKMAN MOTORS INC	Services	678.71
LEWIS FAMILY DRUG LLC	Prescriptions	17.89
LONG LINES BROADBAND	Services	20.30
MAC'S CHEVROLET INC	Services	1591.50
MALCOM'S PAINT & HARDWARE	Supplies	105.87
MARLIN BUSINESS BANK	Lease	1306.26
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP	Publication/Subscription	244.45
SELECTIONS	Services	2.00
SIOUX VALLEY AUTOMOTIVE	Services	135.51
SOLUTIONS INC	Services	468.59
VALLEY VETERINARY CLINIC PC	Services	223.49
VISA	Supplies/Fuel/Meals/Carwashes	2616.27
COUNTY ASSESSOR	PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY Total:	13191.22
COUNSEL	Services	60.75
DEVLUN WHITEING	Services	20.00
FRONTIER	Services	22.18
GARY CHASE	Services	26.30
JOE CRONIN	Mileage	105.80
KATHY BREYFOGLE	Services	31.25
LLOYD E HOLMES	Services	27.20
LONG LINES BROADBAND	Services	20.30
STANLEY NADING	Services	32.60
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, LLC	Services	440.00
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC	Services	56305.80
	COUNTY ASSESSOR Total:	57092.18
	COUNTY TOTAL:	1248300.61

There being no further business, the Board adjourned to meet again at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 24, 2021 or on call of the Chair.

/s/ Lorna Steenbock Auditor /s/ Raymond Drey Chair